

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4969/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WP No. 11288/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ASHOK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip A.Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the common prayer made on behalf of the parties, let the matter be adjourned till two weeks after the summer vacation. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within one week after the reopening.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master