

&
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5-6 & 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6211 OF 2013

ASHOK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. And for permission to file additional documents and office report)

With
I.A No(s). 9 and 10 in I.A No.5 (Appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/09/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasabeb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State. He prays for and is granted one week's time to file his objections to these applications.

Post on Tuesday, the 10th September, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master